CRA1 Series Gear-rack pendular cylinder：
1.Ordering Code :
C □ RA1 B S U 50 - 90 □
With or without magnet
Blank: Without magnet inside
D: With Magnet inside
Mounting type:
B: Standard type
L: Foot mounting type
www.fescolo.com  1-18-1
F: Flange type (for Φ30 without flange)
Shaft type
S: Single shaft Y:  Double shaft with key
W: Double shaft X:  Single shaft with four chamfers
T: Single round shaft Z: Double shaft with four chamfers
Angle adjustable type
Blank: Without angle adjustable
U: with angle adjustable unit (Max. angle adjustable range: 90degree)
*Note: Without angle adjustable unit for Φ30
Bore of rotary actuator
30: Φ30mm 50: Φ50mm 63: Φ63mm
80: Φ80mm 100: Φ100mm
Rotating angle range
90: 90 degree 100: 100 degree
180:  180 degree 190: 190 degree
Cushion
Blank:  With air cushion
C: With air cushion
*Note:  without air cushion for Angle adjustable type and Φ30 actuator
www.fescolo.com  1-18-1
2.Characteristics:
1) Compact, lightweight
2) Flexible mounting: Top, bottom, or side mounting is possible.
3) Front or side ported is selectable.
4) With air cushion, Easy adjustment of cushion valve
5) With auto switch (CRA1 series: M9N, M9P,M9B etc.)
3. Reed switches type:
4. Many variations of shaft type:
www.fescolo.com  1-18-2www.fescolo.com  1-18-2
5. Mounting suitable for operating conditions is possible:
6. Angle adjustable type:
www.fescolo.com  1-18-3
7.Specification:
63 80
Backlash
100
None Within 1︒
0.1 Mpa
Fluid
Max.operating pressure
Bore(mm) of rotary actuator 30
Ambient and fluid temperature
Min. operating pressure
Compressed air
1.0 MPa
50
0℃~60℃ (no freezing)
Not attached, Air cushion
-
Cushion
Allowable kinetic
energy(J)
With
cushionNone
0 to + 4︒Tolerance in rotating angle
0.2~1 0.2~2 0.2~3 0.2~4 0.2~5
Lubrication Not need (or ISOVG32)